

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 4126/2015 in Criminal Appeal No.43/2006

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. RAVEENDRAN

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Bel, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as abated in terms of the  
Signed Order.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. M.P. NO. 4126 OF 2015

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2006

STATE OF KERALA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M. RAVEENDRAN

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

It is seen from the Annexure A-1 that the respondent is no more. He expired on 25.07.2013.

Crl. M.P. is allowed.

The appeal is dismissed as abated.

.....J.  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.  
[AMITAVA ROY]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 30, 2015